Staff Report

Subject: Acceptance of Sewon America Inc. donation to Effingham County

Board of Commissioners

Author: Mark W. Barnes, Finance Director

Department: Finance Department

Meeting Date: 12/5/23

Item Description: Consideration to accept a donation given to the Effingham County

Board of Commissioners by Sewon America Inc.

Summary Recommendation:

Staff is requesting approval to accept a generous donation in the amount of \$10,000 from Sewon America Inc.

Executive Summary:

Sewon America Inc. has made a very generous donation to the County, to be used for general government purposes.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider:

- 1. Approve to accept the \$10,000 donation from Sewon America Inc.
- 2. Do not approve to accept the \$10,000 donation from Sewon America Inc.
- 3. Provide Staff with Direction

Recommended Alternative:

Staff recommends Alternative number 1 – Approve to accept the \$10,000 donation from Sewon America Inc.

Other Alternatives:

N/A

Department Review: (list departments)

Finance Department

Funding Source:

Attachments:

Donation Acceptance Form